Fees and Charges
Schedule 2024/25

Appendix A

Current Charge

Proposed Charge

Service and Charge Detail 2023/24 2024/25 Overall Increase
Cemeteries £ £ £ %
Stillborn/ child No charge to the bereaved
Adult £1,210 £1,295 £85 7.0%
Interment .
Cremated Remains £410 £440 £30 7.3%
Scattering Cremated Remains £80 £85 £5 6.3%
Child Grave £125 £135 £10 8.0%
Exclusive Right of Burial Graves 9' x 4' - 50 years £1,500 £1,605 £105 7.0%
Cremated Remains £545 £585 £40 7.3%
Headstones (3') and Footstones £340 £365 £25 7.4%
Headstones and Kerbs £510 £545 £35 6.9%
Kerbstones/Other £180 £195 £15 8.3%
. Cremated Remains Plaque and Surrounds £360 £385 £25 6.9%
Memorials (30 years) N oo
Additional Inscriptions £70 £75 £5 7.1%
Exceeding 3' Additional £245 £260 £15 6.1%
Temporary Memorial Scheme £180 £195 £15 8.3%
Communal Headstone Inscription At Cost At Cost
Grave Planting £180 £195 £15 8.3%
Searching of Burial Register (per name) £7 £7 £0 0.0%
Saturday Surcharge - Full Burials £280 £300 £20 7.1%
Saturday Surcharge - Cremated Remains £170 £180 £10 5.9%
Exhumation of Cremated Remains £410 £440 £30 7.3%
Exhumation from Full Grave At Cost At Cost
Other Charges .
Burials from 3.30pm onwards £80 £85 £5 6.3%
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial £30 £30 £0 0.0%
Top up of 50 years on ERB now expired £180 £195 £15 8.3%
Removal of Memorial Prior To Burial £55 £60 £5 9.1%
Making a Memorial Safe £55 £60 £5 9.1%
Memorial Bench Permit £250 £270 £20 8.0%




Fees and Charges

Schedule 2024/25 Appendix A
. . Current charge 2023/24 Proposed charge 2024/25 Overall Increase
Service and Charge Detail
£ £ £ £ £ %
Environmental Health Concession Price | Full Price Concession Price | Full Price Full Price
Advice - Home Visit - £23 - £25 £2 8.7%
Rats £48 £60 £50 £65 £5 8.3%
Mice (indoor) £48 £60 £50 £65 £5 8.3%
Cockroaches £48 £60 £50 £65 £5 8.3%
Wasps £48 £60 £50 £65 £5 8.3%
Pest Control - Domestic Ants (indoor) £48 £60 £50 £65 £5 8.3%
Fleas 2 Rooms £70 £90 £75 £95 £5 5.6%
Fleas 3 Rooms £90 £110 £96 £115 £5 4.5%
Fleas 4 Rooms £104 £130 £111 £135 £5 3.8%
Bedbugs 2 Rooms £96 £120 £102 £125 £5 4.2%
Bedbugs 3 Rooms £120 £145 £128 £150 £5 3.4%
Bedbugs 4 Rooms £135 £165 £144 £170 £5 3.0%
Commercial / Contract Work POA POA
Pest Control - Commercial and |Wasps £70 £75 £5 7.1%
Contracts Ants £80 £85 £5 6.3%
Rats/ Mice £95 £100 £5 5.3%
Standard process (low) £772 £772 f0 0.0%
Standard process (medium) £1,161 £1,161 £0 0.0%
Standard process (high) £1,747 £1,747 f0 0.0%
Vapour recovery and dry cleaners (low) £79 £79 £0 0.0%
Vapour recovery and dry cleaners (med) £158 £158 £0 0.0%
. Vapour recovery and dry cleaners (high) £237 £237 f0 0.0%
:::E; :EZTIttlng Fees - Stage Il vapour recovery (low) £113 £113 £0 0.0%
Stage Il vapour recovery (med) £226 £226 f0 0.0%
Stage Il vapour recovery (high) £341 £341 £0 0.0%
other reduced fee activities (low) £228 £228 f0 0.0%
other reduced fee activities (med) £365 £365 £0 0.0%
other reduced fee activities (high) £548 £548 f0 0.0%
Mobile plant (low) £646 £646 £0 0.0%




Mobile plant (medium) £1,034 £1,034 £0 0.0%
Mobile plant (high) £1,506 £1,506 f0 0.0%
late payment fee £52 £52 £0 0.0%
Standard transfer of permit £169 £169 £0 0.0%
Admin fee £15 £20 £5 33.3%
Kennelling fee (per day) £30 £35 £5 16.7%
Return to owner fee Mon - Fri £40 £45 £5 12.5%
. Return to owner fee Saturday £45 £65 £20 44.4%
Stray Dog Service .
Return to owner fee Sunday/Public Hol £55 £75 £20 36.4%
Adoption fee £0 variable
Veterinary fees variable variable
Transportation fees (Mon to Fri only) £55 £60 £5 9.1%
Littering offence (street) £70 £150 £80 114.3%
Littering offence (from a vehicle) £70 £150 £80 114.3%
Public Spaces Protection Order (dogs) £90 £100 £10 11.1%
. . Public Spaces Protection Order (town centre) £100 £100 f0 0.0%
Fixed Penalty Notices L
Fly tipping £330 £700 £370 112.1%
Fly tipping (household duty of care) £275 £350 £75 27.3%
Community Protection Notice £80 £100 £20 25.0%
Smoke Free £50 £50 £0 0.0%
Environmental requests Hourly rate £50 £60 £10 20.0%
Premises registration £158 £170 £12 7.6%
Skin Piercing Personal registration £158 £170 £12 7.6%
inspection fee £54 £58 £4 7.4%
Food Food re-rate inspection £211 £226 £15 7.1%
Export Health Certificate £64 £68 £4 6.3%
Application £302 £323 £21 7.0%
Additional licence activity £80 £86 £6 7.5%
Mid-term compliance fee £67 £72 £5 7.5%
Re-rate inspection £195 £209 £14 7.2%
Animal Licensing Appeal fee £195 £209 £14 7.2%
Lost/duplicate licence £31 £33 £2 6.5%
Variation of licence (admin only) £31 £33 £2 6.5%
Variation for further inspection £195 £209 £14 7.2%
Vet fees variable variable




Fees and Charges

Schedule 2024/25 Appendix A
Current Proposed
Service and Charge Detail Charge Charge Overall Increase
2023/24 2024/25
Outdoor Leisure £ £ £ %
Cricket Brealey Park per season per team £740 £815 £75 10.1%
Cricket Queens Park N/A N/A
Cricket occasional matches
Cricket Adults - With changing accommodation £115 £125 £10 8.3%
Juniors - With changing accommodation £73 £80 £7 10.0%
Adults - Without changing accommodation £85 £95 £10 11.2%
Juniors - Without changing accommodation £55 £60 £5 8.2%
Tennis Casual court booking per hour £0 £6 £6 100.0%
Miniature railway per person Miniature railway per person £2.5 £2.5 £0 0.0%
Hire per day £325 £360 £35 10.6%
Recreation ground hire Club Hire of a designated area up to 3 hours £30 £35 £5 16.7%
Catering rights per mobile unit / stall £110 £120 £10 9.1%
c v R Hire - Count Monday - Friday (up to 2 hours) £35 £40 £5 12.9%
p::\(Tum y Room Hire - Lountry Additional hourly rate £20 £25 £5 25.0%
Weekends & Bank Holiday by negotiation POA POA
Poolsbrook Country Park - Permits Use of metal detector at designated sites per annum £35 £40 £5 12.9%
Commercial fitness coach at designated sites per annum 120 130 £10 8.3%
Netball - per match * £30 £35 £5 16.7%
East d Park - MUGA Walking football - per session 25 30 £5 20.0%
astwood Fark- Pétanque - season £140 £155 £15 10.7%
* Evening fixtures incurring security and flood light expenditure
Community event (fun day, awareness days) £35 £40 £5 12.9%
Charity event £95 £105 £10 10.0%
General Events .
Commercial Events (Up to 500 attendees) £1,100 £1,210 £110 10.0%
Commercial Events (Over 500 attendees) POA POA




Queen's Park — early May, Spring and August BH 1860 2045 £185 9.9%

) Eastwood Park £1,375 £1,515 £140 10.1%
Funfairs

Other Park £725 £800 £75 10.3%

Stand Road fireworks £2,275 £2,505 £230 10.1%

Stand Road / Queen's Park - up to 1 week £2,600 £2,860 £260 10.0%

Stand Road / Queen's Park - over 1 week £4,500 £4,950 £450 10.0%

Circus Smaller Circus on other sites- up to 1 week £1,000 £1,100 £100 10.0%

Smaller Circus on other sites- over 1 week £1,500 £1,650 £150 10.0%

Ground Bond £500 £500 £0 0.0%




Fees and Charges

Schedule 2024/25 Appendix A
Service and Charge Detail Current charge 2023/24 Proposed charge 2024/25 Overall Increase
Waste Service £ £ £ £ £ £ £ %
Receptacle size Hire Collgctlon and Total Hire Collgct|on Total Total
Disposal and Disposal
110 £120 £995 £1,115 £130 £1,075 £1,205 £90 8.0%
. .. 660 £100 £695 £795 £109 £751 £860 £65 8.1%
Commercial and Clinical
360 £40 f£444 £484 £45 £480 £525 f41 8.4%
240 £25 £345 £370 £25 £375 £400 £30 8.1%
140 £15 £245 £260 £15 £265 £280 £20 7.5%
Sack £0 £195 £195 £0 £215 £215 £20 10.3%
Receptacle size Hire CoIIe.ctlon and Total Hire Collgct|on Total Total
Disposal and Disposal
110 £121 £390 £511 £131 £420 £551 £40 7.8%
Chargeable Households 660 £100 £300 £400 £111 £324 £435 £35 8.8%
360 £40 £206 £246 £43 £222 £265 £19 7.7%
240 £30 £150 £180 £32 £163 £195 £15 8.3%
Sack £0 £130 £130 £0 £140 £140 £10 7.7%
lecti .
Receptacle size Hire Co gctlon and Total Hire CO”e.Ctlon Total Total
Disposal and Disposal
110 £0 £155 £155 £0 £170 £170 £15 9.7%
. 660 £0 £140 £140 £0 £150 £150 £10 7.1%
Charitable Shops
360 £0 £65 £65 £0 £70 £70 £5 7.7%
240 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 0.0%
Sack £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 0.0%




Collection and

Collection

Receptacle size Hire Disposal Total Hire and Disposal Total Total
. . 110 £125 £965 £1,090 £135 £1,045 £1,180 £90 8.3%
Registered Charity

660 £100 £625 £725 £110 £690 £800 £75 10.3%

360 £40 £320 £360 £43 £348 £391 £31 8.6%

240 £30 £225 £255 £32 £243 £275 £20 7.8%

Mixed Hereditament Allowance £70 £31 f11 15.7%

Household one off Collection and Normal times £140 £150 £10 7.1%

Disposal Overtime £170 £185 £15 8.8%

Commercial one-off Collection Normal times £330 £356 £26 7.9%

and Disposal Overtime £370 £400 £30 8.1%

.. . 1 Bin £55 £60 £5 9.1%

Prowsno-n of New Wheeled Bin 5 Bins £90 £100 £10 11.1%
Domestic .

3 Bins £105 £115 £10 9.5%

Concession . Concession . .
. Full Price . Full Price Full Price
price price

one item £20 £25 £25 £30 £5 20.0%

Bulky Items two to five items £30 £35 £35 £40 £5 14.3%

six to ten items £35 £40 £40 £45 £5 12.5%

fridges and freezers £20 £25 £25 £30 £5 20.0%

(per unit)




